

10 MACT 306/25

SANJAY KUMAR S/O SH. RANDHIR Vs. HARSH CHAUHAN

01.12.2025

Present: Shri Palvinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Shri Ajay Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner
through VC.
Shri Sujit Kumar Jaiswal, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that disability certificate has not been filed by the hospital.

Let reminder be issued to Chairperson, Disability Board, SRHC Hospital, Narela, Delhi to expedite the process of making of Disability Certificate and send the same in the Court as soon as possible, for next date.

Parties are inclined for settlement.

Put up for pre sitting lok adalat as well as report on disability on
05.01.2026.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/01.12.2025