

16 MACT 306/25
SANJAY KUMAR S/O SH. RANDHIR Vs. HARSH
CHAUHAN

17.03.2026

Present: Shri Hari Shankar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Shri Ajay Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for driver and
owner.
Shri Sujit Kumar Jaiswal, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

Parties are inclined for settlement.

Put up before lok adalat on **22.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/17.03.2026